
NOTE:  All loops centered in lane.
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FAR LOOP DISTANCE TABLE

DISTANCE FROM

STOP BAR (FT.)

30 OR LESS

35

40

45

50

55

ADVISORY SPEED

(MPH)

220

260

300

330

370

400

Temporary Controller Cabinet

DETECTOR AMPLIFIER NOTES

AMP 1

(NEAR LOOPS)

AMP 2

(FAR LOOP)

AMP 1:  DELAY = 8 SECONDS  

      DELAY SHALL BE INHIBITED DURING GREEN

 

AMP 2:  NO DELAY

      

(Stop Bar) 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

67 CASS 71 18

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.
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RTE.
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CONTRACT NO. 72875
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TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL

 LOOP PLACEMENT DETAIL SHEET

FILE NAME

c:\pw_work\PWIDOT\LAUGHLINRL\d0125304\D672875-sht-ts.dgn

laughlinrlUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ’ / IN.

PLOT DATE = Jan-30-2009 09:38:14AM

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

-

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

   

   

   

           

Allen Henderson & Associates, Inc.
Civil and Structural Engineers Springfield, IL. 

62703  Phone: (217)544-8033 IL. Design Firm 

No. 184-001907 

  NOTE: WORK THIS SHEET WITH SHEETS 12 & 17 OF 71.

  


